

CONTACT INFORMATION:

United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee Renée Logee, Executive Director 414-431-7594 CELL rlogee@uncom-milw.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

THE UNITED NEIGHBORHOOD CENTERS of MILWAUKEE MOVES TO INNOVATIONS & WELLNESS COMMONS

The offices of the United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee relocated to the new Innovations & Wellness Commons (aka the Commons) building at 1609 W. North Avenue which is the heart of the historic Lindsay Heights neighborhood.

"We are very happy to be here," says Renée Logee, UNCOM Executive Director. "It is important to us to be a part of the community we are serving. We have received a warm welcome and the neighbors seem enthusiastic about the work we are doing to make Milwaukee's neighborhoods stronger." The Commons was built through a collaborative funding effort lead by Walnut Way. "The Commons is a community-driven, commercial development that will allow our residents access to a variety of services and products that have the common goal of improving one's quality of life. UNCOM is an anchor tenant and has resources to help improve the quality of life for the residents of Lindsay Heights and throughout the City of Milwaukee," say Antonio Butts, Walnut Way, Executive Director

At this location, the UNCOM home office will be working with young adults who are out of school, ages 16-24, get on a path for sustainable employment. "We work with youth throughout the City of Milwaukee and are motivated to help interested neighbors in Lindsay Heights earn credentials and receive training to gain sustainable employment, " says Logee.

About the United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee

The United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee (UNCOM) is a unique resource collaborative dedicated to strengthening the lives of Milwaukee's urban families. Its current members include City on a Hill, COA Youth & Family Members, Journey House, Milwaukee Christian Center, Neighborhood House of Milwaukee, Northcott Neighborhood Center, Neu-Life Community Development and Silver Spring Neighborhood Center. We work with neighborhood organizations to provide services and create opportunities that empower individuals and build strong interdependent communities. This unprecedented structured collaboration of nine (8 full member, 1 associate member) tightly affiliated neighborhood centers, empowers UNCOM to combine its forces, to advocate for systematic change, serve as a trusted communication conduit for community residents, and build cases for strategic government and private investments in

United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee (UNCOM) 1609 W. North Avenue, Ste. 101 Milwaukee, WI 53208 414.978-2000 (Phone) uncom-milw.org programs and institutions that help build strong and healthy families, accelerate prosperity, and make our city better for all residents.

United Neighborhood Centers of Milwaukee (UNCOM) 1609 W. North Avenue, Ste. 101 Milwaukee, WI 53208 414.978-2000 (Phone) uncom-milw.org